

March 10, 2022 Skylark Holdings Co., Ltd.

## Skylark Announces Support for TCFD

(Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures)

- Participating also in the TCFD Consortium -

SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (Head Office: Musashino-shi, Tokyo; Chairman and CEO: Makoto Tani; TSE First Section: Stock Code: 3197, hereafter "Skylark") has announced its support for the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD). Skylark has also become a member of the TCFD Consortium, which aims to develop discussions among TCFD supporter companies and financial institutions.



We believe contributing to the achievement of SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals) through our business to be an important issue, and through the establishment of a Group Sustainability Committee, we have been making various corporate-wide efforts to this end. We will continue to promote sustainable business activities by capturing both risks and opportunities of climate change, including reduction of CO2 emissions, through active efforts in making improvements and disclosure of climate-related targets and progress.

## About the Task Force on Climate-Related Financial Disclosures (TCFD)

TCFD, the "Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures," was established by the Financial Stability Board following a request from the G20 to improve and increase reporting of climate-related financial information. TCFD released its final report in June 2017, which gives practical guidance on climate-related financial disclosures, and recommends public companies and other organizations to disclose climate-related risks and opportunities in four thematic areas that represent core elements of how organizations operate: governance, strategy, risk management, and metrics and targets.

For Skylark Group's Materiality, please click here.

For Skylark Group's Environmental Targets and Results, please click here.

- TCFD website (a list of supporting organizations) https://www.fsb-tcfd.org/supporters/
- TCFD Consortium website <a href="https://tcfd-consortium.jp/en">https://tcfd-consortium.jp/en</a>
   (Skylark became a TCFD supporter on February 7, 2022 and joined the TCFD Consortium on February 9, 2022)

## [Company Information]

Company Name : SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Representative : Makoto Tani, Chairman, President & CEO
Business Activities : Food services and related businesses

Listed Market : First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE code 3197)

Group Stores :3,097 stores including overseas locations (as of February 28, 2022)

[Press Inquiries]

Public Relations, SKYLARK HOLDINGS CO., LTD. TEL: 0422-37-5310 E-MAIL: pr@skylark.co.jp